FCRO4100
Features:
Industry Standard
ASIC-Based Design
Fully Connectorized
Independently
Configurable
Soft-Start and

PD718 REV 11-2019
2011 Enerpro, Inc
Ordering Guide
Parameter Description Code
SCR Circuit
Arrangement
AC Controller
1 2-SCR AC Controller
Two-Quadrant Converters
2 2-SCR Center Tapped
Rectifier
3 4-SCR Bridge Rectifier
Four-Quadrant Converters
4 4-SCR Center Tapped
Rectifier
5 4-SCR Center Tapped
Rectifier with timed mode
transition inhibit (Note 2)
6 8-SCR Bridge Rectifier
(Note 1)
7 8-SCR Bridge Rectifier
with timed mode
transition inhibit
(Notes 1, 2)
Mains
Frequency
50 50 Hz
60 60 Hz
50/60 50 or 60 Hz
XX Specifiy (Note 3)
SCR Mains
Voltage
XX Specify as mains
voltage/10
(e.g.: 480 V/10 = 48)
On-Board
Transformer
Primary
Voltage
0 Omit  (Note 4)
1 120 Vac
2 240 Vac
3 480 Vac
4 380 Vac
9 Other
Regulator
Circuit
0 None
1 Current
2 Voltage
3 Voltage and Current
(Note 5)
9 Other
NOTES
1  Auxiliary firing board required for 8- SCR circuits.
2 PTIR-1 Polarity Transition Inhibit Board or
PTIFL-1 1-Phase Transition Inhibit Circuit
w/Field Loss Relay board required.
3  Specify code as mains frequency divided by 10.
Example: 400Hz / 10 = 40
4  Customer must supply 24 Vac or 30VDC for
board control power
5  Additional regulator board required.